
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:851
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
PERMISSION FOR MAKING FILM
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently declined permission to a foreign film producer to make a film based on a book by Alen Von Tunzelmann, Indian Summer: the Secret History of the End of an Empire; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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